NOTICE AND CALL OF PUBLIC MEETING

Governmental Body:	The Board of Directors of the Western Dubuque County Community School District in the Counties of Dubuque, Clayton, Delaware, Jackson and Jones, State of Iowa
Date of Meeting:	July 1, 2013
Time of Meeting:	12:30 P.M Special Session
Place of Meeting:	Board Room: Administration Offices 310 4 th Street SW Farley, Iowa 52046

PUBLIC NOTICE IS GIVEN that the above governmental body will meet at the above date, time and place above set out. The Agenda for the meeting is as follows:

- 1. Public Hearing and approval of the proposed plans, specifications, form of contract and estimated total cost of the Western Dubuque High School Addition Project. The Project is described in general as: Construction of a new auditorium, band and vocal addition and office addition at the Western Dubuque High School.
- 2. Awarding of contracts for the Western Dubuque High School Addition.

This notice is given at the direction of the President pursuant to Iowa Code chapter 21 and the local rules of the governmental body.

David A. Wegmann Secretary, Board of Directors Western Dubuque County Community School District